Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brownstone Publishers, Inc.		10/08/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HCPro, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Hoods Lane
City:	Marblehead
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01945
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2521224	AMBULATORY SURGERY COMPLIANCE & REIMBURSEMENT INSIDER
Registration Number:	2849477	BROWNSTONE'S COMPLETE HIPAA PRIVACY STAFF TRAINING PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2566129	CARDIOLOGY ADMINISTRATOR COMPLIANCE & REIMBURSEMENT INSIDER
Registration Number:	2799137	CREDENTIALING & PEER REVIEW LEGAL INSIDER
Registration Number:	2530741	EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT COMPLIANCE & REIMBURSEMENT INSIDER
Registration Number:	2466687	HEALTH INFORMATION COMPLIANCE INSIDER
Registration Number:	2652940	HIPAA PRIVACY STAFF TRAINER
Registration Number:	2847068	HIPAA SECURITY & PRIVACY STAFF TRAINER
Registration Number:	2835499	HIPAA SECURITY COMPLIANCE INSIDER
Registration Number:	2291552	LABORATORY COMPLIANCE INSIDER
Registration Number:	2143691	MANAGED CARE CONTRACT NEGOTIATOR
Registration Number:	2572213	MANAGED CARE CONTRACTING AND REIMBURSEMENT ADVISOR
	i	TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0802

Registration Number:	2610720	OB/GYN ADMINISTRATOR'S REIMBURSEMENT & COMPLIANCE INSIDER
Registration Number:	2663970	OPHTHALMOLOGY COMPLIANCE & REIMBURSEMENT INSIDER
Registration Number:	2631936	PHARMACY PRIVACY COMPLIANCE INSIDER
Registration Number:	2725898	OSHA COMPLIANCE INSIDER FOR HEALTHCARE FACILITIES
Serial Number:	76553013	RADIOLOGY ADMINISTRATOR'S COMPLIANCE & REIMBURSEMENT INSIDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)350-6878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-350-6800

Email: sunshine.limanni@gesmer.com

Correspondent Name: Sunshine Limanni Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HCPRO/BROWNSTONE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sunshine Limanni

Total Attachments: 2

source=HCProBrownstoneTMAssignment#page1.tif source=HCProBrownstoneTMAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0803

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS AGREEMENT is made the 8th day of October, 2004 between Brownstone Publishers, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a New York corporation with offices at 149 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10010; and HCPro, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with offices at 200 Hoods Lane, Marblehead, MA 01945.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 8, 2004 between Assignor and Assignee, it has been agreed that the Assignor shall transfer to the Assignee the trademarks shown on the Schedule attached hereto (hereinafter 'the Trademarks'');

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest worldwide to the Trademarks, listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; and in connection with foregoing, the Assignor assigns, conveys and transfers to the Assignee all income, royalties, damages, and payments hereafter due or payable in respect to the Trademarks and all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of the rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder, and all other rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

The Assignor shall undertake, at the request of the Assignee, to sign all documentation, including confirmatory trademark assignments, and generally use commercially reasonable efforts to aid the Assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees, in obtaining from the Assignor record title to the Trademarks transferred herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed under seal by their duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

For and on Behalf of

Brownstone Publishers, Inc.

Name:

Title:

HCPro, Inc.

Title: VICE PLESIDENT & CFO

HCPRO - Brownstone Trademark Assignment v4 (10_7 DRAFT)(396657_4)

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM BROWNSTONE PUBLISHERS, INC. TO HCPRO, INC.

MARK	APP./REG. NO.
AMBULATORY SURGERY COMPLIANCE & REIMBURSEMENT INSIDER	2,521,224
BROWNSTONE'S COMPLETE HIPPA PRIVACY STAFF TRAINING PROGRAM	2,849,477
CARDIOLOGY ADMINISTRATOR COMPLIANCE & REIMBURSEMENT INSIDER	2,566,129
CREDENTIALING & PEER REVIEW LEGAL INSIDER	2,799,137
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT COMPLIANCE & REIMBURSEMENT INSIDER	2,530,741
HEALTH INFORMATION COMPLIANCE INSIDER	2,466,687
	2,652,940
HIPAA PRIVACY STAFF TRAINER	2,847,068
HIPAA SECURITY & PRIVACY STAFF TRAINER	2,835,499
HIPPA SECURITY COMPLIANCE INSIDER	2,291,552
LABORATORY COMPLIANCE INSIDER	• /
MANAGED CARE CONTRACT NEGOTIATOR	2,143,691
MANAGED CARE CONTRACTING AND REIMBURSEMENT ADVISOR	2,572,213
OB/GYN ADMINISTRATOR'S REIMBURSEMENT & COMPLIANCE INSIDER	2,610,720
OPHTHALMOLOGY COMPLIANCE & REIMBURSEMENT INSIDER	2,663,970
PHARMACY PRIVACY COMPLIANCE INSIDER	2,631,936
OSHA COMPLIANCE INSIDER FOR HEALTHCARE FACILITIES	2,725,898
	76/553,013
RADIOLOGY ADMINISTRATOR'S COMPLIANCE & REIMBURSEMENT INSIDER	70/2525013

HCPRO - Brownstone Trademark Assignment v4 (FINAL) (396657_4),DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 10/08/2004